5/24/2017 11:34:13 AM Division of Corporations

.

Passley, Tami

LDDKR Page 1 https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe



Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000141392 3)))



H170001413923ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

A second state of the seco

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

Frome

Account Name : LOWNDES, DROSDICK, DOSTER, XANTOR & REED, P., Account Number : 072720000036 Phone : (407)843-4600 Fax Number : (407)843-4444 AAWATUMU (7200001843-4444)

Enter the esail address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

15 CESCIE	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILI	TY CO.	ASSE ASSE	FILE	
Since	AWAF 2 EI, LLC	<u></u>			-
Hd Sta	Certificate of Status	0	ជ		, ,
	Certified Copy	1	-)	
30	Page Count	01			
HAY HE	Estimated Charge	155.00			

5/24/17, 11:28 AM

1.

H17000141392 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF AWAF 2 EI, LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is AWAF 2 EI, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 215 North Eola Drive, Orlando, Florida 32801.

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 215 North Eola Drive, Orlando, Florida 32801 and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is Peter E. Reinert.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT.

The Company is a member-managed limited liability company and the initial member of the Company is JR Smith Holdings, LLLP, a Florida limited liability limited partnership, 215 N. Eola Drive, Orlando, Florida 32801.

> Peter E. Reinert, Authorized Representative of Member

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and 1 am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

er E. Reinert

H17000141392 3